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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Alexandria

% A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA

...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 8% 4% 0% 0% 30% 26% 39% 96% 65%
...know about services in my community. 0% 8% 0% 4% 36% 20% 32% 88% 52%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 8% 0% 4% 9% 39% 13% 35% 87% 48%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 24% 0% 0% 5% 37% 16% 42% 95% 58%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 4% 4% 32% 16% 44% 92% 60%
...find information | need. 8% 4% 4% 0% 26% 17% 48% 91% 65%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 0% 4% 0% 17% 38% 42% 96% 79%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 4% 0% 4% 24% 20% 48% 92% 68%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 4% 0% 4% 12% 32% 48% 92% 80%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 12% 5% 0% 5% 27% 27% 36% 91% 64%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 0% 0% 4% 25% 21% 50% 96% 71%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 4% 4% 4% 0% 13% 25% 54% 92% 79%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 4% 0% 4% 12% 36% 44% 92% 80%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 4% 0% 4% 32% 24% 36% 92% 60%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 4% 20% 28% 48% 96% 76%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 8% 16% 32% 44% 92% 76%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 4% 0% 0% 28% 16% 52% 96% 68%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 4% 4% 0% 24% 32% 36% 92% 68%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 4% 0% 0% 16% 24% 56% 96% 80%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 4% 4% 0% 8% 17% 67% 92% 83%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 4% 0% 4% 8% 12% 72% 92% 84%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 4% 0% 0% 8% 20% 68% 96% 88%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 4% 0% 0% 12% 20% 64% 96% 84%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 4% 0% 8% 12% 24% 52% 88% 76%
-irr:?,;i;v:t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 1% 0% 4% 8% 16% 68% 92% 84%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Alleghany Highlands

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 0% 0% 0% 11% 22% 44% 22% 89% 67%
...know about services in my community. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 56% 11% 100% 67%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 13% 0% 0% 0% 43% 43% 14% 100% 57%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 11% 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 100% 50%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% 33% 11% 100% 44%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% 33% 11% 100% 44%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 44% 11% 100% 56%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 11% 0% 0% 0% 38% 38% 25% 100% 63%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 75% 13% 100% 88%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 0% 0% 0% 11% 56% 22% 11% 89% 33%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 56% 11% 100% 67%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% 22% 22% 100% 44%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 44% 11% 100% 56%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% 22% 22% 100% 44%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 56% 22% 100% 78%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 56% 33% 11% 100% 44%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 0% 67% 22% 11% 100% 33%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 22% 33% 100% 56%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 22% 33% 100% 56%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 11% 33% 33% 22% 89% 56%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 38% 25% 100% 63%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 38% 25% 100% 63%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 11% 56% 100% 67%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 22% 56% 100% 78%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 33% 56% 100% 89%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz E:;:g::ﬁ;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 11% 2904 11% 56% 89% 67%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Arlington

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 27% 0% 4% 0% 29% 29% 38% 96% 67%
...know about services in my community. 6% 0% 0% 3% 39% 19% 39% 97% 58%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 15% 0% 0% 0% 43% 18% 39% 100% 57%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 42% 0% 0% 5% 37% 16% 42% 95% 58%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 9% 0% 0% 0% 27% 17% 57% 100% 73%
...find information | need. 6% 0% 0% 3% 37% 23% 37% 97% 60%
...improve my family's quality of life. 18% 0% 0% 0% 26% 33% 41% 100% 74%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 6% 0% 0% 0% 17% 27% 57% 100% 83%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 6% 0% 0% 0% 23% 37% 40% 100% 77%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 13% 0% 0% 0% 21% 32% 46% 100% 79%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 18% 0% 0% 0% 15% 37% 48% 100% 85%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 9% 0% 0% 0% 24% 41% 34% 100% 76%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 44% 41% 100% 84%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 6% 16% 34% 44% 94% 78%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 6% 0% 0% 0% 17% 50% 33% 100% 83%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 13% 0% 0% 0% 25% 39% 36% 100% 75%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 16% 0% 0% 4% 15% 37% 44% 96% 81%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 3% 0% 0% 10% 23% 29% 39% 90% 68%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 3% 0% 0% 0% 26% 23% 52% 100% 74%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 41% 44% 100% 84%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 3% 0% 0% 0% 16% 35% 48% 100% 84%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 3% 0% 0% 0% 19% 26% 55% 100% 81%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 30% 55% 100% 85%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 24% 64% 100% 88%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 33% 55% 100% 88%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz E:;:g::ﬁ;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 3% 0% 0% 0% 25% 2204 53% 100% 75%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Augusta-Highland

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 4% 4% 0% 0% 31% 19% 46% 96% 65%
...know about services in my community. 4% 4% 8% 0% 27% 19% 42% 88% 62%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 4% 4% 8% 0% 38% 12% 38% 88% 50%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 11% 4% 0% 8% 33% 8% 46% 88% 54%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 4% 7% 0% 19% 15% 56% 89% 70%
...find information | need. 4% 4% 0% 4% 31% 23% 38% 92% 62%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 4% 4% 0% 16% 28% 48% 92% 76%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 4% 0% 4% 26% 22% 44% 93% 67%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 4% 0% 7% 26% 15% 48% 89% 63%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 4% 4% 0% 4% 19% 19% 54% 92% 73%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 4% 0% 0% 30% 26% 41% 96% 67%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 15% 4% 0% 9% 17% 26% 43% 87% 70%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 4% 4% 0% 4% 15% 27% 50% 92% 77%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 4% 0% 0% 22% 37% 37% 96% 74%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 4% 0% 0% 19% 33% 44% 96% 78%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 11% 4% 0% 8% 21% 25% 42% 88% 67%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 4% 4% 4% 15% 26% 48% 89% 74%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 4% 4% 4% 22% 19% 48% 89% 67%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 4% 0% 4% 19% 26% 48% 93% 74%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 4% 0% 8% 27% 62% 96% 88%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 4% 0% 15% 15% 67% 96% 81%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 4% 0% 19% 19% 59% 96% 78%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 4% 0% 0% 4% 22% 70% 96% 93%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 4% 0% 7% 22% 67% 96% 89%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 4% 0% 0% 19% 11% 67% 96% 78%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 30% 63% 96% 93%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Blue Ridge

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 8% 0% 0% 15% 19% 29% 37% 85% 66%
...know about services in my community. 8% 0% 0% 11% 45% 21% 23% 89% 44%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 12% 0% 2% 8% 36% 30% 25% 91% 55%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 25% 0% 0% 22% 37% 19% 22% 78% 41%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 5% 0% 1% 0% 36% 29% 33% 99% 62%
...find information | need. 5% 0% 0% 1% 39% 30% 29% 99% 59%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 0% 0% 4% 24% 26% 46% 96% 71%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 5% 25% 21% 49% 95% 70%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 5% 0% 0% 0% 32% 25% 43% 100% 68%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 11% 0% 0% 8% 28% 22% 42% 92% 64%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 1% 0% 0% 6% 26% 26% 42% 94% 68%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 11% 0% 0% 3% 30% 36% 31% 97% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 3% 0% 0% 3% 31% 27% 39% 97% 66%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 4% 24% 31% 42% 96% 72%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 0% 0% 3% 27% 24% 46% 97% 70%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 7% 0% 0% 3% 27% 28% 42% 97% 70%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 4% 0% 0% 4% 26% 21% 49% 96% 70%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 7% 29% 29% 35% 93% 64%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 3% 0% 0% 3% 30% 27% 41% 97% 68%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 1% 24% 24% 51% 99% 75%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 3% 0% 0% 0% 22% 23% 55% 100% 78%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 1% 0% 0% 1% 27% 20% 52% 99% 72%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 1% 18% 18% 63% 99% 81%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 1% 15% 13% 71% 99% 83%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 1% 0% 16% 23% 59% 99% 82%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 18% 19% 63% 100% 82%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Central Virginia

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 16% 3% 2% 3% 25% 24% 42% 91% 66%
...know about services in my community. 3% 3% 1% 3% 38% 21% 35% 93% 55%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 8% 5% 1% 2% 32% 20% 40% 92% 60%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 18% 2% 2% 5% 33% 19% 40% 91% 58%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 5% 1% 2% 28% 22% 42% 92% 64%
...find information | need. 3% 4% 1% 2% 39% 17% 37% 93% 54%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 4% 0% 2% 27% 25% 43% 94% 67%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 1% 4% 1% 3% 23% 29% 40% 92% 69%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 4% 0% 1% 24% 30% 41% 95% 71%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 3% 0% 0% 27% 24% 45% 97% 70%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 4% 0% 1% 31% 27% 37% 95% 64%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 7% 3% 1% 2% 27% 22% 45% 94% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 1% 3% 0% 1% 24% 28% 44% 96% 72%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 0% 2% 36% 14% 45% 95% 59%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 2% 4% 0% 2% 24% 20% 50% 94% 70%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 2% 3% 0% 2% 27% 26% 42% 95% 68%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 1% 4% 0% 0% 35% 23% 38% 96% 62%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 3% 0% 2% 30% 18% 47% 95% 65%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 1% 3% 0% 1% 27% 23% 46% 96% 69%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 3% 0% 0% 23% 23% 51% 97% 74%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 3% 0% 0% 24% 26% 47% 97% 73%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 3% 0% 1% 20% 23% 53% 96% 76%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 2% 0% 0% 20% 23% 55% 98% 78%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 2% 1% 1% 17% 22% 57% 96% 79%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 3% 2% 3% 22% 16% 54% 92% 70%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 3% 0% 0% 18% 250 54% 97% 79%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Chesapeake

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 7% 3% 0% 6% 29% 26% 35% 90% 61%
...know about services in my community. 4% 3% 0% 2% 41% 28% 27% 95% 55%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 2% 2% 0% 5% 31% 28% 35% 94% 63%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 13% 3% 0% 7% 33% 28% 29% 90% 57%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 3% 2% 0% 3% 26% 31% 38% 95% 69%
...find information | need. 3% 2% 2% 0% 34% 25% 38% 97% 63%
...improve my family's quality of life. 1% 2% 0% 0% 20% 32% 47% 98% 79%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 3% 27% 19% 51% 97% 70%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 1% 3% 22% 25% 48% 96% 73%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 3% 2% 0% 0% 32% 17% 49% 98% 66%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 2% 0% 0% 25% 17% 56% 98% 73%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 1% 0% 2% 2% 29% 23% 45% 97% 68%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 1% 1% 19% 19% 58% 97% 78%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 3% 24% 25% 48% 97% 73%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 1% 0% 24% 33% 42% 99% 75%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 1% 0% 0% 2% 27% 21% 50% 98% 71%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 1% 0% 0% 25% 27% 46% 99% 73%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 1% 0% 0% 2% 26% 23% 50% 98% 73%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 18% 24% 58% 100% 82%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 0% 0% 0% 21% 27% 52% 100% 79%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 1% 18% 25% 55% 99% 81%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 30% 55% 100% 85%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 24% 14% 62% 100% 76%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 18% 61% 100% 79%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 13% 64% 100% 78%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 1% 21% 12% 66% 99% 78%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Chesterfield

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 12% 2% 2% 3% 27% 23% 42% 93% 66%
...know about services in my community. 4% 1% 1% 3% 35% 22% 38% 94% 59%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 7% 1% 0% 4% 29% 27% 39% 94% 66%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 22% 2% 0% 10% 32% 21% 35% 88% 56%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 3% 23% 28% 45% 96% 72%
...find information | need. 4% 1% 0% 5% 27% 22% 44% 94% 66%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 1% 1% 3% 26% 25% 44% 95% 69%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 1% 1% 0% 3% 24% 25% 48% 97% 73%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 1% 0% 2% 28% 23% 46% 97% 69%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 1% 0% 1% 28% 27% 43% 98% 70%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 1% 0% 2% 25% 27% 45% 97% 72%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 5% 1% 0% 1% 28% 24% 47% 99% 71%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 2% 27% 22% 48% 97% 70%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 1% 1% 1% 1% 26% 28% 43% 97% 71%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 1% 0% 1% 23% 24% 51% 98% 75%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 3% 1% 0% 1% 30% 22% 47% 99% 69%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 2% 1% 1% 2% 22% 29% 46% 97% 75%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 1% 1% 0% 4% 28% 25% 43% 95% 68%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 1% 1% 0% 1% 23% 28% 48% 98% 75%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 1% 0% 1% 19% 25% 54% 99% 79%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 1% 0% 0% 18% 24% 58% 99% 82%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 2% 1% 0% 1% 17% 28% 53% 98% 81%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 17% 61% 100% 78%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 1% 19% 14% 67% 99% 81%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 1% 1% 0% 0% 17% 19% 64% 99% 83%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 20 1% 0% 1% 18% 18% 63% 98% 80%

Impact on Families 2025
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Crater District

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 14% 11% 5% 11% 21% 16% 37% 74% 53%
...know about services in my community. 14% 5% 5% 5% 21% 32% 32% 84% 63%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 14% 5% 0% 5% 37% 21% 32% 89% 53%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 24% 0% 0% 19% 31% 31% 19% 81% 50%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 5% 0% 9% 32% 27% 27% 86% 55%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 5% 10% 38% 10% 38% 86% 48%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 5% 0% 9% 23% 50% 14% 86% 64%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 10% 33% 19% 38% 90% 57%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 29% 38% 100% 67%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 5% 0% 0% 10% 40% 10% 40% 90% 50%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 5% 29% 38% 29% 95% 67%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 5% 29% 29% 38% 95% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 10% 19% 19% 52% 90% 71%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 5% 38% 29% 29% 95% 57%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 32% 32% 100% 64%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 5% 29% 24% 43% 95% 67%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 10% 29% 19% 43% 90% 62%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 5% 5% 43% 10% 38% 90% 48%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 24% 43% 100% 67%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 24% 29% 48% 100% 76%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 24% 48% 100% 71%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 38% 14% 48% 100% 62%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 24% 29% 48% 100% 76%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 14% 67% 100% 81%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 10% 33% 0% 57% 90% 57%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 5% 29% 19% 48% 95% 67%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Cumberland Mountain

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 4% 0% 0% 8% 27% 0% 65% 92% 65%
...know about services in my community. 0% 0% 0% 4% 33% 15% 48% 96% 63%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 0% 0% 0% 7% 15% 19% 59% 93% 78%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 8% 31% 12% 50% 92% 62%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 4% 22% 11% 63% 96% 74%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 7% 26% 15% 52% 93% 67%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 7% 67% 100% 74%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 4% 15% 22% 59% 96% 81%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 19% 59% 100% 78%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 0% 0% 0% 4% 15% 19% 63% 96% 81%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 4% 26% 15% 56% 96% 70%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 4% 27% 12% 58% 96% 69%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 4% 15% 19% 63% 96% 81%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 4% 30% 7% 59% 96% 67%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 26% 59% 100% 85%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 4% 19% 12% 65% 96% 77%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 4% 22% 15% 59% 96% 74%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 7% 63% 100% 70%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 22% 59% 100% 81%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 19% 63% 100% 81%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 19% 63% 100% 81%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 19% 63% 100% 81%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 19% 63% 100% 81%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 19% 63% 100% 81%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 11% 70% 100% 81%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 19% 15% 67% 100% 81%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Danville-Pittsylvania

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 13% 0% 0% 19% 19% 10% 52% 81% 62%
...know about services in my community. 4% 0% 0% 13% 25% 21% 42% 88% 63%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 8% 0% 0% 9% 26% 30% 35% 91% 65%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 32% 0% 0% 6% 18% 41% 35% 94% 76%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 40% 20% 40% 100% 60%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 16% 52% 100% 68%
...improve my family's quality of life. 8% 0% 0% 0% 35% 17% 48% 100% 65%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 4% 0% 4% 28% 20% 44% 92% 64%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 4% 0% 0% 4% 29% 33% 33% 96% 67%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 4% 0% 0% 0% 29% 21% 50% 100% 71%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 4% 32% 20% 44% 96% 64%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 0% 38% 17% 46% 100% 63%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 4% 28% 16% 52% 96% 68%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 32% 40% 100% 72%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 32% 32% 100% 64%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 0% 38% 17% 46% 100% 63%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 20% 44% 100% 64%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 4% 0% 0% 0% 33% 13% 54% 100% 67%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 8% 0% 0% 4% 22% 22% 52% 96% 74%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 12% 56% 100% 68%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 20% 52% 100% 72%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 12% 56% 100% 68%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 24% 12% 64% 100% 76%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 0% 72% 100% 72%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 4% 0% 0% 4% 13% 17% 67% 96% 83%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 8% 7904 100% 80%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of DILENOWISCO

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 10% 0% 0% 6% 28% 11% 56% 94% 67%
...know about services in my community. 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 5% 60% 100% 65%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 0% 0% 0% 5% 30% 15% 50% 95% 65%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 5% 0% 0% 5% 32% 11% 53% 95% 63%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 15% 55% 100% 70%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 20% 55% 100% 75%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 10% 60% 100% 70%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 20% 50% 100% 70%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 0% 0% 0% 5% 25% 10% 60% 95% 70%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 10% 60% 100% 70%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 15% 60% 100% 75%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 5% 30% 5% 60% 95% 65%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 20% 50% 100% 70%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 10% 60% 100% 70%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 5% 0% 0% 0% 21% 21% 58% 100% 79%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 10% 60% 100% 70%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 15% 65% 100% 80%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 10% 65% 100% 75%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 15% 60% 100% 75%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 5% 15% 15% 65% 95% 80%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 10% 65% 100% 75%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 5% 70% 100% 75%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 59 70% 100% 75%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Eastern Shore

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 26% 0% 0% 7% 36% 43% 14% 93% 57%
...know about services in my community. 16% 0% 0% 0% 38% 38% 25% 100% 63%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 5% 0% 0% 11% 50% 17% 22% 89% 39%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 21% 0% 0% 13% 20% 47% 20% 87% 67%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 6% 0% 6% 50% 22% 17% 89% 39%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 42% 26% 100% 68%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 6% 39% 28% 28% 94% 56%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 32% 37% 100% 68%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 44% 28% 100% 72%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 42% 32% 100% 74%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 32% 26% 100% 58%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 32% 42% 100% 74%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 42% 32% 100% 74%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 37% 37% 100% 74%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 5% 6% 0% 0% 39% 33% 22% 94% 56%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 37% 42% 100% 79%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 5% 0% 0% 0% 39% 28% 33% 100% 61%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 37% 26% 37% 100% 63%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 44% 39% 100% 83%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 39% 33% 100% 72%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 33% 44% 100% 78%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 44% 39% 100% 83%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 42% 37% 100% 79%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 44% 44% 100% 89%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 39% 44% 100% 83%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 2904 44% 330 100% 78%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Fairfax-Falls Church

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 10% 2% 1% 4% 30% 26% 37% 92% 63%
...know about services in my community. 3% 0% 1% 1% 33% 32% 33% 98% 65%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 9% 0% 1% 4% 36% 21% 39% 95% 59%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 20% 0% 1% 11% 35% 22% 32% 88% 53%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 0% 1% 1% 27% 27% 43% 98% 70%
...find information | need. 3% 0% 0% 2% 36% 28% 33% 97% 61%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 1% 0% 1% 29% 32% 37% 97% 69%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 1% 0% 1% 1% 25% 29% 44% 98% 73%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 1% 0% 2% 24% 34% 39% 97% 73%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 7% 0% 0% 0% 27% 27% 45% 99% 72%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 0% 0% 4% 25% 27% 43% 95% 70%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 6% 0% 0% 3% 30% 27% 40% 97% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 2% 0% 0% 1% 25% 32% 42% 98% 73%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 1% 0% 1% 2% 27% 27% 43% 98% 70%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 1% 0% 1% 2% 27% 29% 41% 97% 70%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 0% 0% 2% 27% 29% 41% 98% 70%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 5% 0% 0% 2% 27% 28% 42% 97% 70%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 3% 0% 0% 2% 31% 26% 40% 98% 66%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 1% 1% 22% 33% 43% 99% 76%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 0% 1% 1% 23% 27% 47% 98% 75%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 0% 0% 1% 22% 25% 51% 99% 76%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 1% 0% 0% 1% 23% 23% 53% 99% 76%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 1% 0% 0% 1% 15% 21% 62% 98% 83%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 1% 17% 18% 64% 99% 82%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 1% 16% 19% 64% 99% 83%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 20 21% 21% 579% 98% 78%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Goochland-Powhatan

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 15% 0% 0% 18% 24% 35% 24% 82% 59%
...know about services in my community. 10% 0% 0% 0% 44% 33% 22% 100% 56%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 0% 0% 0% 11% 26% 37% 26% 89% 63%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 16% 0% 0% 13% 31% 31% 25% 88% 56%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 5% 21% 47% 26% 95% 74%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 5% 32% 37% 26% 95% 63%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 0% 0% 0% 33% 44% 22% 100% 67%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 37% 32% 100% 68%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 11% 16% 47% 26% 89% 74%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 11% 0% 0% 12% 18% 41% 29% 88% 71%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 5% 21% 53% 21% 95% 74%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 6% 0% 0% 12% 12% 47% 29% 88% 76%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 5% 21% 47% 26% 95% 74%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 5% 32% 37% 26% 95% 63%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 5% 16% 58% 21% 95% 79%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 5% 37% 32% 26% 95% 58%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 5% 32% 37% 26% 95% 63%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 37% 32% 32% 100% 63%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 53% 21% 100% 74%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 37% 37% 100% 74%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 5% 16% 47% 32% 95% 79%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 47% 32% 100% 79%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 35% 40% 100% 75%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 30% 45% 100% 75%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 5% 10% 40% 45% 95% 85%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 350 45% 100% 80%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Hampton-Newport News

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 20% 3% 0% 6% 27% 15% 48% 91% 64%
...know about services in my community. 8% 3% 0% 8% 38% 27% 24% 89% 51%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 3% 3% 0% 13% 28% 23% 33% 85% 56%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 15% 0% 3% 6% 32% 26% 32% 91% 59%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 0% 8% 28% 25% 38% 90% 63%
...find information | need. 0% 3% 0% 3% 35% 25% 35% 95% 60%
...improve my family's quality of life. 10% 3% 0% 0% 31% 25% 42% 97% 67%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 3% 3% 0% 3% 26% 23% 46% 95% 69%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 0% 3% 0% 28% 23% 46% 97% 69%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 15% 3% 0% 3% 26% 21% 47% 94% 68%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 3% 0% 30% 25% 43% 98% 68%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 5% 3% 0% 0% 34% 13% 50% 97% 63%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 5% 3% 0% 0% 34% 16% 47% 97% 63%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 0% 0% 38% 10% 50% 98% 60%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 3% 0% 26% 31% 41% 97% 72%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 3% 0% 0% 33% 18% 48% 98% 65%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 3% 0% 0% 0% 44% 18% 38% 100% 56%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 3% 3% 0% 0% 33% 26% 38% 97% 64%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 3% 0% 0% 25% 28% 45% 98% 73%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 23% 50% 100% 73%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 3% 0% 0% 25% 20% 53% 98% 73%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 3% 0% 0% 25% 28% 45% 98% 73%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 3% 0% 0% 23% 13% 63% 98% 75%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 2% 3% 0% 0% 25% 15% 58% 98% 73%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 3% 0% 0% 20% 250 53% 98% 78%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Hanover County

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 3% 3% 0% 28% 9% 56% 94% 66%
...know about services in my community. 6% 0% 3% 0% 53% 19% 25% 97% 44%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 6% 3% 3% 3% 32% 19% 39% 90% 58%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 47% 6% 0% 6% 39% 22% 28% 89% 50%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 3% 0% 29% 24% 41% 94% 65%
...find information | need. 9% 0% 3% 0% 23% 30% 43% 97% 73%
...improve my family's quality of life. 3% 3% 0% 0% 6% 34% 56% 97% 91%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 6% 0% 0% 18% 18% 59% 94% 76%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 0% 3% 0% 19% 25% 53% 97% 78%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 3% 0% 0% 19% 19% 58% 97% 77%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 6% 0% 0% 22% 25% 47% 94% 72%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 6% 3% 3% 0% 23% 26% 45% 94% 71%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 3% 0% 21% 24% 50% 94% 74%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 0% 0% 30% 15% 52% 97% 67%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 3% 0% 0% 9% 25% 63% 97% 88%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 3% 3% 0% 0% 28% 16% 53% 97% 69%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 6% 7% 0% 0% 23% 20% 50% 93% 70%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 6% 3% 0% 0% 31% 16% 50% 97% 66%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 3% 3% 3% 18% 6% 67% 91% 73%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 6% 0% 0% 18% 15% 61% 94% 76%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 6% 0% 3% 9% 18% 65% 91% 82%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 6% 0% 0% 15% 9% 71% 94% 79%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 6% 0% 0% 12% 12% 70% 94% 82%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 3% 3% 9% 12% 73% 94% 85%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 3% 0% 0% 12% 6% 79% 97% 85%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 6% 0% 0% 16% 13% 66% 94% 78%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Harrisonburg-Rockingham

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 13% 0% 0% 5% 36% 33% 26% 95% 59%
...know about services in my community. 4% 0% 0% 2% 53% 23% 21% 98% 44%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 11% 0% 0% 0% 45% 33% 23% 100% 55%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 24% 0% 0% 9% 41% 29% 21% 91% 50%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 4% 0% 0% 0% 35% 40% 26% 100% 65%
...find information | need. 4% 0% 0% 0% 37% 35% 28% 100% 63%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 4% 38% 31% 27% 96% 58%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 33% 38% 100% 71%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 0% 0% 2% 20% 41% 36% 98% 77%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 13% 0% 0% 3% 28% 26% 44% 97% 69%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 2% 0% 0% 0% 30% 34% 36% 100% 70%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 7% 0% 0% 2% 31% 26% 40% 98% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 2% 29% 36% 33% 98% 69%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 0% 40% 33% 27% 100% 60%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 4% 22% 49% 24% 96% 73%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 9% 0% 0% 0% 27% 37% 37% 100% 73%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 2% 22% 40% 36% 98% 76%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 33% 33% 100% 67%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 2% 0% 0% 2% 18% 43% 36% 98% 80%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 2% 22% 33% 42% 98% 76%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 2% 22% 24% 51% 98% 76%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 27% 51% 100% 78%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 27% 53% 100% 80%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 2% 0% 0% 0% 23% 23% 55% 100% 77%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 27% 53% 100% 80%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 20 2904 29% 47% 98% 76%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Heartland

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 0% 4% 4% 12% 35% 15% 31% 81% 46%
...know about services in my community. 0% 4% 0% 8% 54% 13% 21% 88% 33%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 4% 4% 0% 4% 58% 17% 17% 92% 33%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 8% 4% 0% 13% 57% 13% 13% 83% 26%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 4% 0% 4% 52% 16% 24% 92% 40%
...find information | need. 0% 4% 0% 4% 44% 24% 24% 92% 48%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 4% 0% 4% 50% 25% 17% 92% 42%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 4% 0% 4% 44% 24% 24% 92% 48%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 4% 0% 8% 28% 28% 32% 88% 60%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 0% 4% 0% 12% 44% 8% 32% 84% 40%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 4% 0% 4% 56% 8% 28% 92% 36%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 4% 0% 8% 40% 20% 28% 88% 48%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 4% 4% 0% 4% 25% 29% 38% 92% 67%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 4% 4% 0% 4% 38% 25% 29% 92% 54%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 4% 0% 4% 24% 28% 40% 92% 68%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 4% 0% 4% 36% 28% 28% 92% 56%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 4% 4% 0% 4% 38% 21% 33% 92% 54%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 4% 4% 0% 8% 42% 29% 17% 88% 46%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 4% 0% 4% 32% 28% 32% 92% 60%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 4% 0% 0% 46% 8% 42% 96% 50%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 4% 0% 4% 33% 25% 33% 92% 58%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 4% 0% 4% 32% 28% 32% 92% 60%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 4% 0% 0% 31% 23% 42% 96% 65%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 4% 0% 4% 27% 19% 46% 92% 65%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 4% 4% 0% 4% 20% 12% 60% 92% 72%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 2% 0% 8% 15% 19% 54% 88% 73%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Henrico, Charles City and New Kent

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 9% 4% 1% 6% 35% 28% 25% 89% 54%
...know about services in my community. 3% 3% 1% 15% 36% 23% 22% 81% 45%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 5% 3% 0% 9% 42% 21% 25% 88% 46%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 15% 3% 1% 13% 39% 24% 19% 82% 43%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 1% 5% 33% 29% 29% 91% 58%
...find information | need. 4% 1% 1% 6% 43% 25% 23% 91% 48%
...improve my family's quality of life. 3% 3% 0% 5% 33% 32% 27% 92% 59%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 1% 1% 1% 30% 29% 38% 96% 66%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 1% 3% 0% 3% 37% 33% 25% 95% 58%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 1% 0% 9% 40% 24% 25% 89% 49%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 1% 0% 5% 36% 29% 28% 94% 58%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 8% 1% 0% 5% 36% 32% 24% 93% 57%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 1% 0% 3% 38% 25% 33% 96% 58%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 1% 1% 1% 5% 42% 23% 27% 92% 50%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 1% 3% 1% 3% 34% 35% 24% 94% 59%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 3% 1% 0% 6% 38% 27% 27% 92% 54%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 6% 1% 0% 7% 35% 24% 32% 92% 57%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 1% 0% 13% 43% 15% 29% 86% 44%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 1% 1% 0% 5% 38% 27% 29% 94% 56%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 0% 37% 28% 34% 99% 62%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 1% 0% 0% 35% 26% 38% 99% 64%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 1% 0% 1% 31% 30% 36% 98% 66%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 25% 45% 100% 70%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 23% 48% 100% 70%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 1% 0% 0% 3% 33% 24% 41% 97% 65%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 1% 0% 1% 31% 24% 43% 98% 66%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia

21




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Highlands

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 13% 8% 0% 0% 27% 8% 58% 92% 65%
...know about services in my community. 7% 7% 0% 0% 32% 18% 43% 93% 61%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 13% 8% 0% 0% 19% 12% 62% 92% 73%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 13% 8% 0% 0% 31% 19% 42% 92% 62%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 3% 7% 0% 0% 14% 17% 62% 93% 79%
...find information | need. 3% 7% 0% 0% 17% 24% 52% 93% 76%
...improve my family's quality of life. 7% 7% 0% 0% 15% 19% 59% 93% 78%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 3% 7% 0% 0% 10% 17% 66% 93% 83%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 7% 0% 0% 10% 24% 59% 93% 83%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 7% 7% 0% 0% 18% 18% 57% 93% 75%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 7% 0% 0% 14% 21% 59% 93% 79%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 10% 0% 0% 20% 13% 57% 90% 70%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 17% 70% 93% 87%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 7% 0% 0% 13% 20% 60% 93% 80%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 7% 0% 0% 10% 10% 72% 93% 83%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 7% 7% 0% 0% 14% 14% 64% 93% 79%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 3% 3% 3% 0% 10% 21% 62% 93% 83%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 7% 0% 3% 23% 10% 57% 90% 67%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 3% 3% 0% 10% 13% 70% 93% 83%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 7% 0% 0% 10% 13% 70% 93% 83%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 10% 77% 93% 87%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 10% 77% 93% 87%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 7% 0% 0% 10% 10% 73% 93% 83%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 7% 0% 0% 10% 14% 69% 93% 83%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 7% 0% 0% 10% 17% 67% 93% 83%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 7% 0% 0% 7% 20% 67% 93% 87%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Loudoun County

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 20% 5% 0% 7% 30% 16% 41% 88% 57%
...know about services in my community. 12% 2% 0% 7% 35% 18% 38% 92% 57%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 12% 0% 0% 8% 28% 26% 38% 92% 64%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 26% 2% 0% 6% 36% 22% 34% 92% 56%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 6% 2% 0% 3% 28% 26% 42% 95% 68%
...find information | need. 4% 2% 2% 3% 32% 23% 39% 94% 62%
...improve my family's quality of life. 6% 3% 3% 3% 23% 26% 42% 91% 68%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 3% 3% 0% 1% 30% 19% 46% 96% 66%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 4% 5% 0% 3% 27% 21% 44% 92% 65%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 3% 0% 3% 26% 15% 52% 94% 68%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 3% 0% 3% 27% 21% 46% 94% 67%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 6% 3% 0% 2% 31% 15% 49% 95% 65%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 3% 3% 0% 3% 30% 17% 47% 94% 64%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 3% 3% 0% 6% 31% 18% 42% 91% 60%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 3% 1% 1% 28% 19% 46% 94% 66%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 3% 0% 0% 33% 12% 52% 97% 64%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 3% 3% 0% 1% 33% 19% 43% 96% 63%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 3% 3% 0% 7% 31% 15% 43% 90% 58%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 3% 1% 1% 0% 31% 15% 51% 97% 66%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 3% 0% 1% 29% 12% 54% 96% 66%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 3% 0% 1% 32% 9% 54% 96% 63%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 3% 3% 0% 1% 28% 13% 54% 96% 67%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 1% 3% 1% 0% 22% 15% 59% 96% 74%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 1% 3% 0% 1% 20% 19% 57% 96% 75%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 1% 3% 0% 0% 19% 13% 65% 97% 78%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 7% 50 0% 20 20% 18% 55% 94% 74%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Middle Peninsula-Northern Neck

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 14% 0% 4% 4% 24% 8% 60% 92% 68%
...know about services in my community. 7% 0% 0% 15% 37% 11% 37% 85% 48%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 7% 0% 0% 15% 33% 4% 48% 85% 52%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 21% 0% 4% 0% 35% 17% 43% 96% 61%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 7% 0% 0% 11% 30% 15% 44% 89% 59%
...find information | need. 10% 0% 0% 8% 35% 4% 54% 92% 58%
...improve my family's quality of life. 10% 0% 0% 0% 35% 8% 58% 100% 65%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 3% 7% 28% 10% 52% 90% 62%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 34% 24% 41% 100% 66%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 7% 0% 0% 4% 37% 7% 52% 96% 59%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 14% 0% 0% 8% 32% 8% 52% 92% 60%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 3% 0% 0% 4% 36% 18% 43% 96% 61%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 3% 0% 0% 4% 39% 14% 43% 96% 57%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 0% 0% 38% 17% 41% 97% 59%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 7% 31% 7% 55% 93% 62%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 7% 0% 0% 4% 37% 11% 48% 96% 59%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 7% 0% 0% 0% 37% 19% 44% 100% 63%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 3% 0% 4% 11% 29% 18% 39% 86% 57%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 3% 0% 0% 7% 36% 7% 50% 93% 57%
...understand my child's needs. 4% 0% 0% 0% 41% 7% 52% 100% 59%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 3% 0% 0% 4% 36% 11% 50% 96% 61%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 3% 0% 0% 0% 36% 7% 57% 100% 64%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 41% 10% 48% 100% 59%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 4% 0% 0% 0% 33% 11% 56% 100% 67%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 3% 0% 0% 4% 21% 29% 46% 96% 75%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 3% 0% 0% 0% 36% 11% 54% 100% 64%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Mount Rogers

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 0% 0% 24% 29% 12% 35% 76% 47%
...know about services in my community. 6% 0% 0% 6% 41% 24% 29% 94% 53%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 6% 0% 0% 0% 47% 18% 35% 100% 53%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 11% 0% 0% 19% 25% 25% 31% 81% 56%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 39% 22% 39% 100% 61%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 22% 33% 100% 56%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 6% 39% 11% 44% 94% 56%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 33% 39% 100% 72%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 11% 28% 22% 39% 89% 61%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 0% 0% 6% 41% 18% 35% 94% 53%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 39% 28% 33% 100% 61%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 22% 44% 100% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 22% 44% 100% 67%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 11% 22% 22% 44% 89% 67%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 28% 39% 100% 67%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 17% 50% 100% 67%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 0% 44% 22% 33% 100% 56%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 17% 50% 100% 67%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 6% 0% 0% 6% 29% 24% 41% 94% 65%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 33% 17% 50% 100% 67%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 6% 28% 22% 44% 94% 67%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 22% 50% 100% 72%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 11% 61% 100% 72%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 6% 0% 0% 28% 17% 50% 94% 67%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 11% 67% 100% 78%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 6% 0% 0% 28% 2204 24% 94% 67%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of New River Valley

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 18% 2% 0% 2% 37% 20% 39% 95% 59%
...know about services in my community. 0% 2% 0% 4% 44% 20% 30% 94% 50%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 10% 0% 0% 4% 24% 31% 40% 96% 71%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 22% 0% 0% 3% 49% 13% 36% 97% 49%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 2% 0% 0% 2% 20% 35% 43% 98% 78%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 40% 16% 44% 100% 60%
...improve my family's quality of life. 8% 0% 0% 0% 30% 22% 48% 100% 70%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 2% 0% 32% 16% 50% 98% 66%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 0% 2% 2% 31% 22% 43% 96% 65%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 8% 0% 0% 2% 26% 28% 43% 98% 72%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 0% 0% 0% 35% 19% 46% 100% 65%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 14% 0% 0% 0% 33% 16% 51% 100% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 6% 0% 0% 2% 26% 21% 51% 98% 72%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 2% 34% 16% 48% 98% 64%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 4% 0% 0% 0% 27% 17% 56% 100% 73%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 12% 0% 0% 2% 39% 16% 43% 98% 59%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 2% 0% 2% 2% 31% 18% 47% 96% 65%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 2% 36% 12% 50% 98% 62%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 2% 24% 20% 54% 98% 74%
...understand my child's needs. 2% 0% 0% 0% 27% 16% 57% 100% 73%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 2% 0% 0% 0% 24% 14% 61% 100% 76%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 2% 0% 0% 0% 24% 8% 67% 100% 76%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 2% 20% 8% 70% 98% 78%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 4% 0% 0% 0% 21% 6% 73% 100% 79%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 2% 0% 0% 2% 20% 14% 63% 98% 78%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 20 20% 12% 66% 98% 78%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Norfolk

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 1% 3% 9% 24% 23% 41% 88% 64%
...know about services in my community. 1% 1% 1% 6% 40% 16% 36% 92% 52%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 2% 1% 1% 1% 40% 17% 39% 96% 56%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 13% 1% 1% 7% 42% 10% 38% 90% 48%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 1% 1% 1% 25% 29% 42% 96% 71%
...find information | need. 4% 1% 1% 0% 38% 16% 43% 98% 59%
...improve my family's quality of life. 1% 1% 1% 5% 27% 22% 45% 93% 66%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 2% 1% 2% 1% 28% 15% 52% 95% 67%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 1% 1% 1% 29% 23% 44% 96% 67%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 1% 1% 1% 29% 18% 49% 96% 67%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 6% 1% 1% 3% 30% 22% 43% 95% 65%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 7% 1% 1% 3% 22% 23% 50% 95% 73%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 5% 1% 1% 0% 28% 21% 49% 98% 70%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 1% 1% 1% 2% 34% 11% 51% 95% 61%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 4% 1% 1% 2% 26% 22% 47% 95% 69%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 1% 2% 2% 28% 21% 44% 94% 65%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 7% 1% 1% 4% 28% 19% 46% 94% 65%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 2% 1% 1% 1% 33% 15% 49% 96% 63%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 2% 1% 1% 1% 24% 21% 51% 96% 72%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 1% 1% 0% 31% 15% 52% 98% 67%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 1% 1% 0% 28% 13% 57% 98% 70%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 1% 1% 1% 25% 19% 53% 96% 72%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 1% 1% 0% 27% 12% 59% 98% 71%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 1% 1% 0% 22% 12% 64% 98% 75%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 1% 0% 2% 0% 20% 11% 67% 98% 77%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 1% 1% 1% 1% 19% 17% 61% 96% 77%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Piedmont

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 0% 3% 6% 29% 32% 29% 91% 62%
...know about services in my community. 6% 0% 3% 3% 32% 38% 24% 94% 62%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 3% 3% 0% 6% 22% 36% 33% 92% 69%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 0% 3% 0% 14% 24% 22% 38% 84% 59%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 3% 3% 0% 8% 11% 47% 31% 89% 78%
...find information | need. 3% 3% 0% 3% 31% 28% 36% 94% 64%
...improve my family's quality of life. 3% 0% 6% 0% 31% 31% 31% 94% 63%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 3% 8% 5% 35% 49% 89% 84%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 3% 5% 16% 32% 43% 92% 76%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 3% 0% 0% 6% 25% 19% 50% 94% 69%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 3% 0% 8% 17% 31% 42% 89% 72%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 3% 6% 0% 0% 17% 31% 47% 94% 78%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 3% 3% 19% 30% 46% 95% 76%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 3% 8% 19% 22% 49% 89% 70%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 3% 3% 11% 32% 51% 95% 84%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 3% 3% 0% 0% 25% 22% 50% 97% 72%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 3% 0% 3% 19% 32% 43% 95% 76%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 8% 14% 22% 57% 92% 78%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 8% 14% 27% 51% 92% 78%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 3% 3% 16% 16% 62% 95% 78%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 5% 14% 22% 59% 95% 81%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 3% 16% 19% 62% 97% 81%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 19% 65% 100% 84%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 3% 17% 14% 67% 97% 81%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 3% 22% 11% 65% 97% 76%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 3% 0% 0% 6% 17% 14% 64% 94% 78%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Portsmouth

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 7% 3% 3% 21% 28% 38% 86% 66%
...know about services in my community. 0% 7% 3% 3% 33% 13% 40% 87% 53%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 3% 7% 0% 3% 24% 21% 45% 90% 66%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 7% 7% 0% 11% 18% 36% 29% 82% 64%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 6% 0% 0% 23% 26% 45% 94% 71%
...find information | need. 0% 3% 3% 3% 26% 26% 39% 90% 65%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 6% 3% 3% 13% 32% 42% 87% 74%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 6% 0% 6% 16% 32% 39% 87% 71%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 3% 0% 3% 13% 32% 48% 94% 81%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 3% 3% 0% 3% 17% 30% 47% 93% 77%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 6% 0% 0% 13% 23% 58% 94% 81%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 3% 3% 0% 19% 23% 52% 94% 74%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 3% 0% 23% 19% 52% 94% 71%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 3% 6% 16% 23% 48% 87% 71%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 3% 0% 0% 16% 35% 45% 97% 81%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 3% 0% 3% 16% 23% 55% 94% 77%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 6% 0% 0% 13% 32% 48% 94% 81%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 3% 0% 0% 13% 35% 48% 97% 84%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 3% 0% 6% 10% 29% 52% 90% 81%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 3% 0% 0% 16% 32% 48% 97% 81%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 3% 0% 3% 16% 23% 55% 94% 77%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 3% 0% 0% 13% 29% 55% 97% 84%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 3% 0% 0% 6% 26% 65% 97% 90%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 19% 74% 97% 94%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 3% 0% 0% 10% 16% 71% 97% 87%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 30% 60% 100% 90%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Prince William

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 13% 1% 3% 8% 29% 26% 33% 88% 58%
...know about services in my community. 9% 1% 1% 10% 40% 30% 18% 88% 48%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 6% 2% 1% 7% 31% 34% 24% 90% 58%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 16% 2% 0% 8% 36% 27% 26% 89% 54%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 3% 3% 1% 5% 31% 32% 27% 91% 60%
...find information | need. 3% 2% 0% 7% 31% 29% 30% 91% 60%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 1% 0% 5% 33% 34% 26% 94% 61%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 2% 3% 2% 6% 32% 23% 34% 89% 57%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 3% 1% 3% 29% 22% 41% 93% 64%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 2% 0% 4% 31% 27% 35% 94% 63%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 2% 2% 1% 2% 31% 29% 35% 95% 64%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 3% 1% 1% 2% 35% 26% 36% 96% 61%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 3% 1% 1% 1% 36% 26% 34% 97% 61%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 1% 1% 5% 28% 25% 39% 93% 65%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 3% 0% 4% 30% 27% 35% 93% 63%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 2% 1% 0% 6% 31% 30% 32% 93% 62%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 4% 2% 1% 5% 35% 24% 33% 92% 57%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 2% 1% 2% 4% 34% 26% 32% 93% 59%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 1% 1% 2% 2% 33% 31% 32% 95% 62%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 2% 1% 2% 27% 32% 37% 95% 68%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 2% 0% 2% 28% 32% 37% 96% 68%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 1% 3% 0% 0% 32% 30% 36% 97% 65%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 3% 24% 27% 46% 97% 73%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 3% 21% 29% 47% 97% 76%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 2% 0% 0% 1% 18% 33% 47% 99% 81%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 20 1% 1% 20 24% 250 26% 96% 79%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Rappahannock Area

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 14% 2% 0% 5% 28% 23% 41% 93% 64%
...know about services in my community. 4% 0% 1% 8% 32% 31% 28% 91% 59%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 9% 0% 1% 8% 29% 28% 34% 91% 62%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 28% 0% 1% 10% 28% 19% 41% 88% 60%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 3% 0% 1% 3% 25% 29% 41% 96% 71%
...find information | need. 8% 1% 1% 5% 26% 24% 43% 93% 67%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 0% 1% 2% 25% 29% 43% 97% 72%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 1% 1% 1% 2% 23% 21% 51% 96% 72%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 1% 1% 4% 18% 28% 47% 94% 75%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 4% 1% 0% 2% 26% 20% 51% 97% 71%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 1% 0% 2% 27% 29% 41% 97% 69%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 7% 1% 0% 0% 24% 23% 52% 99% 75%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 0% 22% 23% 55% 99% 77%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 2% 0% 1% 23% 17% 57% 97% 74%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 2% 0% 1% 26% 21% 50% 97% 71%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 5% 1% 0% 0% 31% 20% 48% 99% 68%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 3% 1% 1% 1% 26% 27% 43% 97% 71%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 3% 1% 0% 3% 22% 20% 54% 96% 74%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 2% 0% 2% 16% 22% 58% 96% 80%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 1% 19% 22% 56% 98% 79%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 1% 0% 1% 13% 26% 60% 98% 85%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 1% 0% 0% 15% 21% 63% 99% 84%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 1% 1% 0% 14% 21% 63% 98% 84%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 2% 0% 0% 12% 22% 64% 98% 86%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 2% 0% 1% 11% 15% 72% 97% 86%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 1% 1% 1% 11% 230 63% 97% 86%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Rappahannock-Rapidan

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 6% 0% 3% 29% 18% 44% 91% 62%
...know about services in my community. 8% 3% 0% 0% 27% 30% 39% 97% 70%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 9% 3% 6% 0% 19% 34% 38% 91% 72%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 22% 11% 0% 4% 25% 32% 29% 86% 61%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 3% 3% 22% 36% 33% 92% 69%
...find information | need. 3% 6% 0% 0% 21% 35% 38% 94% 74%
...improve my family's quality of life. 3% 3% 3% 6% 9% 38% 41% 88% 79%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 8% 0% 3% 19% 28% 42% 89% 69%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 3% 3% 3% 12% 32% 47% 91% 79%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 9% 6% 0% 3% 9% 31% 50% 91% 81%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 3% 3% 3% 9% 34% 49% 91% 83%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 6% 6% 0% 6% 18% 38% 32% 88% 71%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 3% 3% 3% 19% 25% 47% 92% 72%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 6% 0% 3% 14% 26% 51% 91% 77%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 3% 6% 0% 14% 33% 44% 92% 78%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 3% 6% 0% 3% 14% 37% 40% 91% 77%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 32% 56% 91% 88%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 6% 6% 0% 0% 21% 29% 44% 94% 74%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 3% 3% 0% 17% 33% 44% 94% 78%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 3% 0% 3% 8% 36% 50% 94% 86%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 6% 0% 3% 9% 26% 57% 91% 83%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 3% 0% 0% 14% 28% 56% 97% 83%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 8% 0% 0% 14% 22% 56% 92% 78%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 8% 0% 0% 14% 19% 58% 92% 78%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 6% 0% 6% 14% 17% 58% 89% 75%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 11% 0% 3% 11% 20% 54% 86% 74%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Richmond

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 8% 1% 0% 6% 31% 14% 48% 93% 62%
...know about services in my community. 12% 1% 0% 6% 31% 22% 40% 93% 62%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 9% 1% 1% 6% 36% 17% 38% 91% 55%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 26% 2% 2% 9% 32% 18% 38% 88% 55%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 4% 29% 22% 43% 95% 66%
...find information | need. 5% 1% 0% 3% 31% 24% 42% 96% 65%
...improve my family's quality of life. 1% 1% 0% 3% 27% 35% 35% 96% 69%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 1% 1% 0% 0% 23% 27% 49% 99% 76%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 5% 1% 0% 3% 25% 24% 47% 96% 71%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 7% 1% 0% 0% 34% 13% 52% 99% 65%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 1% 0% 0% 30% 20% 49% 99% 69%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 8% 1% 0% 4% 26% 29% 40% 94% 69%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 3% 1% 0% 0% 30% 22% 47% 99% 69%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 0% 1% 34% 20% 42% 96% 62%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 1% 1% 0% 3% 26% 20% 50% 96% 70%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 5% 1% 0% 1% 31% 26% 40% 97% 67%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 5% 0% 1% 0% 30% 18% 51% 99% 69%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 1% 1% 1% 4% 29% 21% 43% 93% 64%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 1% 0% 1% 29% 17% 51% 97% 68%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 1% 0% 0% 19% 31% 49% 99% 80%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 1% 0% 1% 0% 20% 21% 57% 99% 79%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 1% 0% 1% 0% 19% 27% 53% 99% 80%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 1% 0% 1% 0% 12% 20% 66% 99% 86%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 3% 0% 1% 0% 12% 23% 63% 99% 86%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 1% 0% 0% 27% 13% 59% 99% 72%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 1% 0% 0% 2904 20% 579% 99% 76%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Roanoke Valley

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 13% 4% 3% 7% 34% 18% 34% 85% 51%
...know about services in my community. 8% 6% 1% 7% 29% 32% 25% 86% 57%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 13% 4% 1% 10% 39% 18% 27% 84% 45%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 21% 3% 3% 16% 37% 13% 27% 77% 40%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 4% 3% 4% 34% 20% 36% 89% 55%
...find information | need. 6% 3% 3% 3% 48% 11% 33% 92% 44%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 3% 1% 5% 32% 30% 28% 91% 58%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 3% 3% 3% 4% 35% 23% 33% 91% 56%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 4% 1% 3% 4% 39% 21% 32% 92% 53%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 5% 1% 4% 5% 30% 29% 30% 89% 59%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 3% 1% 7% 38% 18% 33% 89% 51%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 4% 3% 1% 8% 27% 27% 34% 88% 61%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 1% 1% 4% 3% 33% 26% 33% 92% 59%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 1% 1% 1% 4% 45% 21% 28% 93% 49%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 3% 3% 3% 3% 33% 22% 37% 92% 59%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 3% 3% 3% 0% 35% 28% 32% 95% 60%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 3% 3% 3% 3% 38% 21% 33% 92% 54%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 4% 1% 3% 43% 21% 29% 92% 49%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 1% 1% 1% 5% 30% 25% 37% 92% 62%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 1% 3% 1% 32% 26% 37% 95% 63%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 1% 1% 3% 30% 18% 47% 95% 65%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 3% 1% 0% 31% 26% 39% 96% 65%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 1% 1% 0% 3% 25% 17% 54% 96% 71%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 1% 1% 0% 27% 29% 42% 97% 70%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 3% 0% 0% 4% 30% 16% 50% 96% 66%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 1% 3% 1% 3% 25% 21% 47% 93% 68%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Rockbridge Area

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 24% 0% 6% 6% 38% 25% 25% 88% 50%
...know about services in my community. 10% 0% 5% 0% 47% 32% 16% 95% 47%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 23% 0% 0% 12% 53% 18% 18% 88% 35%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 18% 0% 0% 6% 56% 17% 22% 94% 39%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 9% 0% 0% 5% 45% 25% 25% 95% 50%
...find information | need. 5% 0% 0% 0% 62% 19% 19% 100% 38%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 0% 0% 0% 38% 29% 33% 100% 62%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 5% 0% 0% 5% 57% 14% 24% 95% 38%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 45% 18% 36% 100% 55%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 14% 0% 5% 0% 37% 32% 26% 95% 58%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 41% 23% 36% 100% 59%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 9% 0% 0% 0% 55% 20% 25% 100% 45%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 41% 27% 32% 100% 59%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 0% 41% 27% 32% 100% 59%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 27% 36% 100% 64%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 5% 0% 0% 0% 38% 33% 29% 100% 62%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 14% 0% 0% 0% 58% 32% 11% 100% 42%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 43% 24% 33% 100% 57%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 23% 41% 100% 64%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 18% 45% 100% 64%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 18% 45% 100% 64%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 18% 50% 100% 68%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 36% 18% 45% 100% 64%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 18% 50% 100% 68%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 23% 45% 100% 68%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz E:;:g::ﬁ;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 3204 230 45% 100% 68%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Shenandoah Valley

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 13% 3% 0% 8% 28% 21% 41% 90% 62%
...know about services in my community. 7% 2% 2% 12% 26% 21% 36% 83% 57%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 14% 5% 0% 16% 26% 16% 37% 79% 53%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 18% 3% 0% 11% 22% 22% 43% 86% 65%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 4% 5% 0% 7% 26% 21% 42% 88% 63%
...find information | need. 7% 5% 0% 5% 33% 21% 36% 90% 57%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 2% 0% 5% 20% 23% 50% 93% 73%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 4% 5% 0% 0% 26% 21% 49% 95% 70%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 4% 0% 2% 20% 11% 62% 93% 73%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 7% 2% 0% 10% 24% 14% 50% 88% 64%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 2% 0% 2% 21% 21% 53% 95% 74%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 7% 5% 0% 2% 19% 17% 57% 93% 74%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 2% 5% 0% 2% 18% 34% 41% 93% 75%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 4% 5% 0% 2% 23% 21% 49% 93% 70%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 4% 0% 7% 13% 20% 56% 89% 76%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 4% 2% 0% 2% 23% 21% 51% 95% 72%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 2% 5% 0% 0% 18% 25% 52% 95% 77%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 7% 2% 0% 0% 31% 14% 52% 98% 67%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 2% 0% 0% 18% 36% 44% 98% 80%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 2% 0% 2% 13% 16% 67% 96% 82%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 2% 0% 0% 18% 13% 67% 98% 80%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 2% 0% 0% 13% 22% 62% 98% 84%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 2% 0% 0% 20% 14% 64% 98% 77%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 2% 0% 2% 13% 13% 69% 96% 82%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 2% 0% 0% 16% 9% 73% 98% 82%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 20 0% 0% 18% 11% 69% 98% 80%

Impact on Families 2025

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia

36




DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Southside

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 0% 5% 5% 5% 32% 32% 21% 84% 53%
...know about services in my community. 0% 5% 5% 5% 47% 21% 16% 84% 37%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 0% 0% 0% 5% 68% 11% 16% 95% 26%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 5% 0% 0% 0% 72% 11% 17% 100% 28%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 11% 47% 21% 21% 89% 42%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 5% 53% 21% 21% 95% 42%
...improve my family's quality of life. 0% 0% 0% 0% 47% 32% 21% 100% 53%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 37% 11% 100% 47%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 0% 0% 0% 0% 63% 11% 26% 100% 37%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 37% 21% 100% 58%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 0% 0% 5% 63% 16% 16% 95% 32%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 16% 32% 100% 47%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 58% 21% 21% 100% 42%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 32% 16% 100% 47%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 58% 21% 21% 100% 42%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 21% 37% 100% 58%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 0% 79% 5% 16% 100% 21%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 0% 0% 0% 0% 47% 26% 26% 100% 53%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 42% 42% 16% 100% 58%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 47% 37% 16% 100% 53%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 47% 26% 26% 100% 53%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 32% 47% 21% 100% 68%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 32% 16% 100% 47%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 37% 32% 32% 100% 63%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 0% 0% 0% 53% 21% 26% 100% 47%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 26% 42% 3204 100% 74%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Staunton-Waynesboro

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD SD SA VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 20% 0% 0% 6% 19% 38% 38% 94% 75%
...know about services in my community. 15% 0% 0% 0% 41% 35% 24% 100% 59%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 10% 0% 0% 0% 44% 22% 33% 100% 56%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 35% 0% 0% 0% 31% 23% 46% 100% 69%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 5% 30% 25% 40% 95% 65%
...find information | need. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 40% 30% 100% 70%
...improve my family's quality of life. 5% 5% 0% 0% 42% 37% 16% 95% 53%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 5% 0% 0% 0% 33% 33% 33% 100% 67%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 10% 0% 0% 0% 28% 28% 44% 100% 72%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 15% 0% 0% 0% 24% 24% 53% 100% 76%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 5% 0% 0% 0% 32% 32% 37% 100% 68%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 25% 0% 0% 0% 33% 20% 47% 100% 67%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 5% 0% 0% 0% 37% 32% 32% 100% 63%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 5% 0% 0% 0% 37% 21% 42% 100% 63%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 5% 0% 0% 0% 37% 21% 42% 100% 63%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 25% 40% 100% 65%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 5% 0% 0% 0% 42% 21% 37% 100% 58%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 5% 25% 30% 40% 95% 70%
...understand my child's needs. 0% 0% 0% 0% 30% 20% 50% 100% 70%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 25% 50% 100% 75%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 30% 45% 100% 75%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 10% 65% 100% 75%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 20% 15% 65% 100% 80%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 5% 0% 0% 0% 21% 5% 74% 100% 79%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 15% 70% 100% 85%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Beach

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 8% 2% 2% 2% 34% 19% 41% 94% 60%
...know about services in my community. 1% 1% 1% 5% 35% 30% 28% 93% 58%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 3% 1% 0% 2% 35% 28% 34% 97% 62%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 14% 1% 2% 6% 38% 22% 32% 91% 53%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 0% 1% 0% 1% 29% 26% 43% 98% 69%
...find information | need. 3% 1% 2% 2% 37% 19% 39% 96% 58%
...improve my family's quality of life. 2% 0% 0% 1% 28% 24% 47% 99% 71%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 0% 1% 0% 0% 27% 24% 48% 99% 72%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 0% 0% 2% 23% 29% 46% 98% 75%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 8% 0% 1% 2% 28% 21% 48% 97% 69%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 3% 0% 1% 0% 29% 23% 47% 99% 70%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 3% 0% 0% 0% 26% 24% 50% 100% 74%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 3% 0% 0% 1% 27% 21% 51% 99% 72%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 2% 1% 0% 0% 28% 23% 47% 99% 71%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 2% 0% 1% 0% 22% 28% 48% 99% 77%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 2% 1% 1% 0% 26% 24% 48% 98% 72%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 4% 0% 1% 0% 28% 30% 41% 99% 71%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 1% 1% 1% 1% 27% 21% 50% 97% 70%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 23% 54% 100% 77%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 0% 0% 0% 21% 26% 52% 100% 79%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 23% 56% 100% 79%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 1% 0% 0% 0% 20% 24% 56% 100% 80%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 1% 0% 14% 25% 60% 99% 85%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 20% 60% 100% 79%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 0% 2% 0% 0% 18% 17% 64% 98% 81%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 21% 579% 100% 79%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Western Tidewater

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 4% 1% 6% 6% 19% 24% 43% 87% 67%
...know about services in my community. 1% 0% 7% 7% 26% 25% 34% 85% 59%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 6% 3% 2% 9% 25% 25% 37% 86% 62%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 11% 3% 2% 5% 32% 23% 35% 90% 58%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 1% 3% 1% 7% 24% 25% 40% 88% 65%
...find information | need. 3% 3% 1% 6% 28% 22% 39% 90% 61%
...improve my family's quality of life. 6% 3% 2% 3% 26% 24% 42% 92% 67%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 1% 3% 1% 6% 29% 17% 43% 90% 61%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 3% 3% 3% 0% 25% 28% 41% 94% 69%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 6% 3% 2% 2% 25% 23% 46% 94% 69%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 0% 3% 1% 4% 29% 20% 43% 91% 63%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 3% 3% 3% 3% 24% 22% 46% 91% 68%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 0% 4% 1% 3% 23% 23% 46% 91% 69%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 3% 3% 7% 27% 21% 39% 87% 60%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 0% 3% 3% 0% 22% 29% 43% 94% 72%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 1% 3% 1% 1% 25% 29% 41% 94% 70%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 1% 3% 1% 1% 28% 26% 41% 94% 67%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 1% 3% 1% 9% 25% 29% 33% 87% 62%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 3% 1% 3% 24% 23% 46% 93% 69%
...understand my child's needs. 1% 3% 3% 0% 26% 16% 52% 94% 68%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 4% 1% 1% 20% 20% 53% 93% 73%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 0% 3% 3% 0% 24% 20% 50% 94% 70%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 3% 1% 4% 14% 17% 59% 91% 77%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 1% 6% 0% 0% 17% 16% 61% 94% 77%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 4% 5% 0% 0% 21% 18% 56% 95% 74%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 0% 3% 1% 3% 20% 17% 55% 93% 79%
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DNA = Does Not Apply

VSD = very strongly disagree
SD = strongly disagree

D =disagree

A= agree

SA = strongly agree

VSA = very strongly agree

Infant & Toddler Connection of Virginia Family Survey 2025
Impact on Families Scale (IFS)

Infant & Toddler Connection of Williamsburg

Over the past year, early intervention services have helped me and/or my family... %DNA VSD VSA % A/SA/VSA % SA /VSA
...participate in typical activities for children and families in my community. 6% 4% 2% 4% 33% 18% 39% 90% 57%
...know about services in my community. 7% 2% 0% 2% 47% 14% 35% 96% 49%
...know where to go for support to meet my family's needs. 11% 2% 0% 4% 45% 12% 37% 94% 49%
...keep up friendships for my child and family. 18% 0% 0% 9% 38% 13% 40% 91% 53%
...know where to go for support to meet my child's needs. 4% 2% 0% 0% 40% 21% 38% 98% 58%
...find information | need. 5% 2% 0% 0% 42% 10% 46% 98% 56%
...improve my family's quality of life. 4% 2% 0% 2% 40% 21% 36% 96% 57%
...feel that | can get the services and supports that my child and family need. 5% 0% 2% 4% 37% 12% 46% 94% 58%
...feel more confident in my skills as a parent. 2% 0% 0% 4% 33% 17% 46% 96% 63%
...feel that my child will be accepted and welcomed in the community. 7% 0% 0% 2% 31% 20% 47% 98% 67%
...know how to make changes in family routines that will benefit my child. 4% 2% 0% 6% 28% 15% 49% 92% 64%
...communicate more effectively with the people who work with my child and family. 5% 0% 2% 8% 33% 15% 42% 90% 58%
...feel more confident in finding ways to meet my child's needs. 5% 0% 0% 2% 31% 21% 46% 98% 67%
...understand how the Early intervention system works. 0% 0% 2% 7% 35% 15% 42% 91% 56%
...feel that | can handle the challenges of parenting my child with his/her needs. 7% 0% 0% 4% 35% 10% 51% 96% 61%
...understand the roles of the people who work with my child and family. 6% 0% 2% 6% 31% 14% 47% 92% 61%
...figure out solutions to problems as they come up. 2% 2% 0% 2% 35% 17% 44% 96% 61%
...know about my child's and family's rights concerning Early Intervention services. 2% 2% 4% 4% 37% 11% 43% 91% 54%
...be able to evaluate how much progress my child is making. 0% 0% 4% 0% 39% 13% 44% 96% 57%
...understand my child's needs. 4% 0% 0% 0% 36% 11% 53% 100% 64%
...feel that my efforts are helping my child. 0% 0% 0% 5% 31% 9% 55% 95% 64%
...do things with and for my child that are good for my child's development. 2% 0% 0% 0% 31% 20% 48% 100% 69%
What | say about my child and family is understood and respected. 0% 0% 0% 4% 18% 18% 60% 96% 78%
The people who work with my child and family answer our questions. 0% 0% 0% 2% 20% 13% 65% 98% 78%
| can easily get in touch with my service coordinator. 2% 0% 0% 0% 15% 13% 72% 100% 85%
'il'nljlzj:et;vri](t:iz :)T:)(/)\f/;dnfi(:;o my child and family help reach the outcomes/goals that are 2% 0% 0% 6% 23% 15% 579% 94% 79%
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